	ALLOINEY DOCKET (UST) 5428.4
FORM FTQ-1595 REC 08-03-	Tatom and Trademark Office
Tab serings □ □ □	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10078	1999 unached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hans Georg PLATSCH	Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameGrafix Zerstaubungstechnik GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Kupferstrasse 40
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-70565 Stuttgart, Germany
□ Other	City:State: NA ZIP:
Execution Date: June 25, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/860,765	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	8. Deposit account number:
	11=0665
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
31/1998 DNGUYEN 00000113 110665 08860765 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
M. Robert KEstenbaum Name of Person Signing M. Robert Kestenbaum Signature July 23, 1998 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the pre- consideration in hand paid, the is hereby acknowledged, the under	mises and other good and valueble receipt and sufficiency of which raigned,
(1) Hame Georg PLATSCH (2) (3)	(4) (5) (6)
who have made a certain new an assign and transfer unto	d useful invention, hereby sell,
Grafix Berstäubungstachnik Gabi	
Approver, 40 D=70565 Santhourt	
Germany	
entire right, title and interest as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in t	nafter designated "ASSIGNES") the for the United States of America he invention entitled
Powder-dusting Apparatus	
(a) for which an application was filed on July 12, 1997 Serial No. 08/850,765	for United States Letters Patent and Identified by United States
(b) for which an application is was executed on	for United States Letters Patent
all United States Letters Paten and any and all extensions, di renewals, continuations, or con the right to all benefits under the Protection of Industrial Pro- its interest as ASSIGNES, its representatives; the undersigner record in said application shall ASSIGNES;	and Trademarks to issue any and t which may be granted therefor trisions, reissues, substitutes, stinuations-in-part thereof, and the International Convention for operty to the said ASSIGNEE, for successors, assigns and legal d agree that the attorneys of hereafter act on behalf of said
AND the undersigned here interest, and to render all application for and obtaining or extended Letters Patent of the Unsaid ASSIGNEE, its successors, as and without further remnneration, applications for patent based the to the said invention; and to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assidemed essential to ASSIGNEE's f to the invention hereby transferr	riginal, divisional, reissued or lited States, upon request of the signs and legal representatives, in and to any improvements, and sreon, growing out of or related execute any papers by the said gns and legal representatives, ull protection and title in and
SIGNED on the dates indicated asi	de our signatures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Name i Hone Georg PLATECH	86.6.97
2) Name:	
Neme:	
()	
Name:	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 9349 FRAME: 0663